Urager

Stefanie Hirsch

Current Position

e President Quality & Regulatory
Affairs Dragerwerk AG & Co. KGaA,
Lubeck

Member of the Supervisory Board
of Dragerwerk AG & Co. KGaA
e Since 2023

Other Supervisory Board

Memperships
o N/A

Dragerwerk AG & o. KGaA, 23542 Libeck, Germany

Technology for Life

Personal Information
Date of birth: 06/14/1975

Place of
birth:

Worms am Rhein

Professional Experience

1994-2000

2000-2001

2001-2003

2003-2006

2006-2008

2009-2010

2010-201

2011-2014

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

Studied Biotechnology at the University
of Applied Sciences for Technology and
Design in Mannheim.

Research Technician R&D at Abbott
GmbH & Co. KG, Wiesbaden

Quality Assurance Senior Specialist at
Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, Wiesbaden

Transfer Project Manager at Abbott
GmbH & Co. KG, Wiesbaden

Manager Quality Systems at Abbott
GmbH & Co. KG, Wiesbaden

Manager Auditing & Quality Consulting
at Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, Wiesbaden

Process Team Manager / Technical
Product Manager at Abbott GmbH & Co.
KG, Wiesbaden

Quality Manager (Quality Site Head) at
Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, Wiesbaden

Senior Manager Regulatory Affairs Asia
/ Pacific at Abbott GmbH & Co. KG,
Wiesbaden

Director Quality & Regulatory Affairs
EMEA at Ortho Clinical Diagnostics,
Neckargemind

Senior Director Quality & Regulatory
Affairs EMEA & ASPAC at Ortho Clinical
Diagnostics, Neckargemund



Urager

Dragerwerk AG & o. KGaA, 23542 Libeck, Deutschland

Technik fUr das Leben

2018-2019 Vice President Quality & Regulatory

Affairs at Dragerwerk AG & Co. KGaA,
LUbeck

Since 2020 President Quality & Regulatory Affairs at
Dragerwerk AG & Co. KGaA, Lubeck



